

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 1.**  
**( Indubai Vitthal Teli Vs Sagar Pattanshetti )**  
**CNR NO. MHSN08-000705-2024**

Issue suit summons to the defendants to appear and answer the claim and to file the written statement of their defence, if any, within thirty days from the date of service of summons to the defendants.

Date – 02/05/2024

Sd/-  
Jt. Civil Judge Jr. dn.  
Jath.