

ORDER BELOW EXH. 5 IN RCS NO. 58/2024
(Indubai Teli Ors. Vs Sagar Pattanshetti)

(CNR NO. MHSN08000705 -2024)

Heard Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff. Perused record and documents produced on record. The suit is for declaration and injunction. After perusing the documents filed on record, I am of the opinion that, no extreme urgency brought on record by the plaintiff to grant ad interim injunction without hearing the defendants. Therefore, the prayer of the **plaintiff** for ad-interim temporary injunction can be considered after the appearance of the **defendants**. Hence, I pass the following order.

ORDER

1. Issue show-cause notice to the defendant. Returnable on 10/05/2024.
2. E.P. and S.B. allowed, if prayed.

Place :- Jath
Date :- 02.05.2024

(Amarjeet B. Jadhav)
Joint Civil Judge, Junior Division,
JATH.