

Common order below e-Exh.1 and 5 in RCS 58/2024  
Indubai Teli Vs Sagar Pattanshetti  
(CNR-MHSN080007052024)

The suit is for a decree of a perpetual injunction.

2 The defendant appeared through his Ld. Adv on or about 17/08/2024. Defendant fail to file WS/written statement.

3 None present for the defendant. Hence, the following

Order

The suit to proceed without WS of the defendant.

2 The interim injunction application to proceed without say of the defendant.

Jath  
Date:28/11/2024

(Sanjay P.Bunde)  
Jt.C.J.J.D, Jath