

Issues 'S' in RCS 58/2024 Exh.____
Indubai Teli and Ors Vs Sagar Pattanshetti

- 1 Do the plaintiffs prove that they possess the suit property referable to a legal right?
- 2 Do the plaintiffs further prove that the defendant obstructed the plaintiffs' possession?
- 3 Do they further prove that they are entitled to a decree of perpetual injunction?
- 4 What order and decree?

Jath
Date:31/07/2025

(Sanjay P.Bunde)
Jt.CJJD, Jath